# **Preview & Submittal**

## **Submittal**

2018-19 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

**Member Representatives** 

Ronda Tremblay Eric Huynh

# **Hours of Instruction**

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	149
ESL/El Civics	574
AWD	Not Entered
K12 Success	Not Entered
Short Term CTE	Not Entered
Workforce Reentry	Not Entered
Pre-Apprenticeship	Not Entered
Total	723 Hours

# Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
California Adult Education Program	\$15,500	\$46,818	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$62,318
CalWORKs	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
NonCredit	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
Perkins	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
LCFF	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
Fees	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
WIOA II	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
Contracted Services	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
Totals	\$15,500	\$46,818	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$62,318

### Certification

#### 03 Barstow Area Consortium for Adult Education - Primary Contact

Mitch Rosin

mitch.rosin2@gmail.com

Barstow Community College Patricia Alaimalo

Director of Fiscal Services <a href="mailto:pgranados@barstow.edu">pgranados@barstow.edu</a>

Eva Bagg

Superintendent-President <a href="mailto:ebagg@barstow.edu">ebagg@barstow.edu</a>

Elena Rivera

Director

erivera@barstow.edu

Approved by Mitch Rosin

2019-12-02





2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.12.0</u>